Trade and other payables 11 (67,804) (37,047) (1,416)

64,327,178 62,739,466 58,127,847

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 12 565 565 565

Share premium 13 57,878,978 57,878,978 57,878,978

Retained earnings 4,750,307 4,261,228 281,665

Revaluation reserve 14 1,697,328 598,695 (33,361)

EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS 64,327,178 62,739,466 58,127,847

Number of fully paid Ordinary shares of AUD 0.01 each 55,510.64 55,510.64 55,510.64

Net Asset Value per Ordinary Share AUD 1,158.83 AUD 1,130.22 AUD 1,047.15

* See note 19

Chris Hickling
Director

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the Board on 14 March 2016 and signed on
its behalf by:

The notes on pages 11 to 22 are an integral part of these financial statements.

8

ASIA PACIFIC BASKET LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
For the year ended 30 September 2015

Management
Shareholders Total

Share Share Share Retained Revaluation

Capital Capital Premium Earnings reserve Total

AUD AUD AUD AUD AUD AUD
Restated *
At 30 September 2013 (as
previously reported) 10   555   57,878,978 87,983 160,321   58,127,847

Prior year adjustment (see
note 19) -   -   -   193,682 (193,682) -

At 30 September 2013
(restated *) 10   555   57,878,978 281,665   (33,361) 58,127,847

Year ended 30 September 2014

Net profit for the year - - - 3,979,563 - 434,373

Revaluation of available-for-
sale investments
   (see notes 7,14)

- - - - 632,056 4,177,246

At 30 September 2014 10   555   57,878,978 4,261,228 598,695   62,739,466

Year ended 30 September 2015

Net profit for the year - - - 489,079 - 489,079

Revaluation of available-
for-sale investments
   (see notes 7,14) - - - - 1,098,633 1,098,633

At 30 September 2015 10   555   57,878,978 4,750,307 1,697,328 64,327,178

* See note 19

Ordinary
Shareholders

The notes on pages 11 to 22 are an integral part of these financial statements.

9

ASIA PACIFIC BASKET LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the year ended 30 September 2015

Restated *

2015 2014

AUD AUD

Notes

Cash flows from operating activities
Net profit for the year 489,079 3,979,563

Adjustments for:
Interest income 5 (3,439,387) (3,627,198)
Loss/(gain) on investments at fair value through profit and loss 6 2,046,078 (1,258,860)
Decrease in trade and other receivables 17,927 411,655

[…]

comparative period; and certain comparative period figures in the Statement of Comprehensive Income, the
Statement of Financial Position, the Statement of Changes in Equity, the Statement of Cash Flows and the notes
to the financial statements have been restated, as detailed in the following tables.

In order to ensure that the Company will be able to continue as a going concern, the Board continuously
monitors forecast and actual cash flows and matches the maturity profiles of assets and liabilities. The Company
has no external borrowings.

The Company's objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Company's ability to continue as a going
concern in order to provide returns for shareholders and to maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the
cost of capital.

30 September 2014

Investments at fair value through profit and
loss

The Company's capital comprises the funds it has raised through the issue of share capital.

30 September 2015

Investments at fair value through profit and
loss

21

ASIA PACIFIC BASKET LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 September 2015

19. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (continued)

Effect on the Statement of Comprehensive Income
Originally
reported

amount Correction
Restated

amount

AUD AUD AUD

Interest income 82,008 3,545,190 3,627,198

Revaluation of available-for-sale investments 4,177,246 (3,545,190) 632,056

Profit for the year 434,373 3,545,190 3,979,563

Total other comprehensive loss 4,177,246 (3,545,190) 632,056

Basic and diluted earnings per ordinary share 7.83 63.86 71.69

Effect on the Statement of Financial Position
Originally
reported

amount Correction
Restated

amount

AUD AUD AUD

Revaluation reserve 4,337,567 (3,738,872) 598,695

Retained earnings 522,356 3,738,872 4,261,228

Originally
reported

amount Correction
Restated

amount

AUD AUD AUD

Revaluation reserve 160,321 (193,682) (33,361)

Profit and loss account 87,983 193,682 281,665

As at 30 September 2014

As at 30 September 2013

Year ended 30 September 2014

22